

COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF SAMBURU SAMBURU COUNTY ASSEMBLY

SECOND ASSEMBLY - (FIFTH SESSION)

ORDER PAPER

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2021 AT 2.30 P.M.

PRAYERS

- 1. Administration of Oath
- 2. Communication from the Chair
- 3. Messages
- 4. Petitions
- 5. Papers
- 6. *Notices of Motion (as listed in the Appendix)
- 7. Statements
- 8. MOTION APPROVAL OF MEMBERS TO SERVE IN THE AD-HOC COMMITTEE FOR CONSIDERATION OF THE BBI (CONSTITUTIONAL AMMENDMENT) BILL, 2020.

(The Hon. Paul Wonyang)

AWARE THAT, The Independent Electoral and Boundaries Commission received a draft bill to amend the Constitution by Popular Initiative pursuant to Article 257 of the Constitution of Kenya, 2010 dubbed Building Bridges Initiative. **FURTHER AWARE THAT**, The Bill was tabled in this house on Tuesday 9th February 2021.

NOW THEREFORE, This House Resolves as follows:-

- 1. To establish an ad hoc committee to be known as Select Committee on Building Bridges Initiative whose mandate is to conduct public participation and report to the county assembly thereupon pursuant to standing order 40(2).
- 2. the membership of the committee is as follows;
 - a. Hon. Paul Wonyang
 - b. Hon. Doris Lenkirasi
 - c. Hon. Raisy Letura
 - d. Hon. Jerias Leshoomo
 - e. Hon. Leshimpiro Paul
 - f. Hon. Adan Dube
 - g. Hon. Asha Mohammed
 - h. Hon. Kalapata Elizabeth
 - i. Hon. Lucas Lekwale

•••••	./Appendix
•••••	.,ppc.cau

APPENDIX

9. NOTICE OF MOTION - APPROVAL OF MEMBERS TO SERVE IN THE AD-HOC COMMITTEE FOR CONSIDERATION OF THE BBI (CONSTITUTIONAL AMMENDMENT) BILL, 2020.

(The Hon. Paul Wonyang)

AWARE THAT, The Independent Electoral and Boundaries Commission received a draft bill to amend the Constitution by Popular Initiative pursuant to Article 257 of the Constitution of Kenya, 2010 dubbed Building Bridges Initiative. **FURTHER AWARE THAT**, The Bill was tabled in this house on Tuesday 9th February 2021.

NOW THEREFORE, This House Resolves as follows;-

- 3. To establish an ad hoc committee to be known as Select Committee on Building Bridges Initiative whose mandate is to conduct public participation and report to the county assembly thereupon pursuant to standing order 40(2).
- 4. the membership of the committee is as follows;
 - j. Hon. Paul Wonyang
 - k. Hon. Doris Lenkirasi
 - 1. Hon. Raisy Letura
 - m. Hon. Jerias Leshoomo
 - n. Hon. Leshimpiro Paul
 - o. Hon. Adan Dube
 - p. Hon. Asha Mohammed
 - q. Hon. Kalapata Elizabeth
 - r. Hon. Lucas Lekwale